Project Site Photos 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed two 
million six hundred forty thousand dollars ($2,640,000) to the City of Alameda (the “grantee”) 
to conduct community engagement; to prepare plans, designs, environmental review 
documents and permit applications; and to coordinate permitting for Bay Farm Island Near-
Term Sea Level Rise Adaptation Project which consists of a levee, nature-based shoreline